Revised March 23, 2017

RECEIVED: REVIEWER:

TYPE: APP NO:
04/09/209 MAM DHC pMAM1912941387

ABOVE THIS TABLE FOR OCD BIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geological & Engineering Bureau —
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND
REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applicant;_Hilcorp Energy Company OGRID Number: _372171
Well Name: Mitchell 1E API: 30-045-23645
Pool: Basin Fruitland Coal / Blanco Mesaverde Pool Code: 71629/72319

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE OF APPLICATION
INDICATED BELOW

1) TYPE OF APPLICATION: Check those which apply for [A]
A. Location — Spacing Unit — Simultaneous Dedication
DNSL |:| NSP[PROJECT AREA) D NS P(F‘RORATION UNIT) I:'SD

DHC 4984

B. Checkoneonlyfor[l]or[ll]
[ 1] Commingling — Storage — Measurement
mpHc [cre Opic Opc Hows Oowm
[ II'] Injection — Disposal — Pressure Increase — Enhanced Oil Recovery
CIwrx  [PMX  [JSwD [Pl [JEOR [IPPR

FOR OCD ONLY
2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which apply. .
A.[] Offset operators or lease holders |:| Notice Complete
B.[] Royalty, overriding royalty owners, revenue owners Application
.l |:] Application requires published notice I:I

s Content
Nofification and/or concurrent approval by SLO

Complete

Notification and/or concurrent approval by BLM
Surface owner

For all of the above, proof of nofification or publication is attached, and/or,
No notice required

IQMMmOY
ClmE{n

3) CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for
administrative approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also
understand that no action will be taken on this application until the required information and
notifications are submitted to the Division.

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

5/9/2019
Thomas Jacques Date

Print or Type Name
832.839.4582

y/ // Phone Number
/A tjacques@hilcorp.com

Slgnofure e-mail Address




District State of New Mexico Form C-107A
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District IT

811 S. First 5t., Artesia, NM 88210 Oil Conservation Division APPLICATION TYPE

District I1T 1220 South St. Francis Dr. _X__ Single Well

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 Establish Pre-Approved Pools

District IV EXISTING WELLBORE

1220'S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 APPLICATION FOR DOWNHOLE COMMINGLING Yes No
Hilcorp Energy Company 382 Road 3100, Aztec, NM 87410

Operator Address

Mitchell 1E F 05, 31N, 12W San Juan

Lease Well No. Unit Letter-Section-Township-Range County

OGRID No.372171 Property Code319376 API No. 30-045-23645

Lease Type: X Federal State Fee

DATA ELEMENT UPPER ZONE INTERMEDIATE ZONE LOWER ZONE
Pool Name Basin Fruitland Coal Blanco Mesaverde
Pool Code 71629 72319
Top and Bottom of Pay Section . ) i i
(Perforated or Open-Hole Interval) 21002336 3997°-5127
Method of Production o
(Flowing or Artificial Lift) Artificial Lift New Zone
Bottomhole Pressure
(Note: Pressure data will not be required if the bottom
perforation in the lower zone is within 150% of the . .
depth of the top perforation in the upper zone) 400 ps1 800 pst
Oil Gravity or Gas BTU
(Degree API or Gas BTU) 1000 BTU 1000 BTU
Producing, Shut-In or )
New Zone Producing New Zone
Date and Oil/Gas/Water Rates of
Last Production.
(Mote: For new zones with no production history, Date: Date: Date: N/A
applicant shall be required to attach production
estimates and supporting data.) Rates: 0 BOPD, 17 Rates: Rates:
MCFPD, 0 BWPD
Fixed Allocation Percentage Oil Gas Oil Gas 0il Gas
(Note: If allocation is based upon something other
SDAT SFNE O AR prodGeion, sappeving dasn:c Will be supplied upon % % | Will be supplied upon
explanation will be required.) . &
completion completion
ADDITIONAL DATA
Are all working, royalty and overriding royalty interests identical in all commingled zones? Yes X __ No
If not, have all working, royalty and overriding royalty interest owners been notified by certified mail? Yes No
Are all produced fluids from all commingled zones compatible with each other? Yes X No
Will commingling decrease the value of production? Yes No_ X
If this well is on, or communitized with, state or federal lands, has either the Commissioner of Public Lands
or the United States Bureau of Land Management been notified in writing of this application? Yes No_X

NMOCD Reference Case No. applicable to this well:

Attachments:
C-102 for each zone to be commingled showing its spacing unit and acreage dedication.
Production curve for each zone for at least one year. (If not available, attach explanation.)
For zones with no production history, estimated production rates and supporting data.
Data to support allocation method or formula.
Notification list of working, royalty and overriding royalty interests for uncommon interest cases.
Any additional statements, data or documents required to support commingling.

PRE-APPROVED POOLS

If application is to establish Pre-Approved Pools, the following additional information will be required:

List of other orders approving downhole commingling within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools

List of all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools

Proof that all operators within the proposed Pre-Approved Pools were provided notice of this application.
Bottomhole pressure data.

I hereby mo above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.
SIGNA TITLE_Operations/Regulatory Technician DATE 5/9/2019

TYPE OR PRINT NAME _Amanda Walker

E-MAIL ADDRESS mwalker@hilcorp.com

TELEPHONE NO. (505) 324.5122




5/6/2019

District |

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720

District Il

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District Il

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410
Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

District IV

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural

OCD Permitting

Form C-102
August 1, 2011

Permit 267013

Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

1. APl Number 2. Pool Code 3. Pool Name
30-045-23645 72319 BLANCO-MESAVERDE (PRORATED GAS)
4. Property Code 5. Property Name 6. Well No.

319376 MITCHELL 001E
7. OGRID No. 8. Operator Name 9. Elevation

372171 HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 5966

10. Surface Location

UL - Lot Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet From N/S Line Feet From E/W Line County

F 5 31N 12W 1758 N 1850 W SAN JUAN

11. Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL - Lot Section Township Range Feet From N/S Line Feet From E/W Line County
12. Dedicated Acres 13. Joint or Infill 14. Consolidation Code 15. Order No.

318.36

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-

STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
| hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my
knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased
mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole location(s) or has a right to drill
this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working
interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered
by the division.

E-signed By: Amanda Walker

Tite: Operations/Regulatory Tech Sr.
Date: 5/7/2019

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
| hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual
surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best
of my belief.

Surveyed By: James P. Leese
Date of Survey: 5/13/1979
Certificate Number: 1463

https://wwwapps.emnrd.state.nm.us/OCD/OCDPermitting/Report/C102/C102Report.aspx?BHID=44543 171
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Typewriter
30-045-23645

mray
Typewriter
Operations/Regulatory Tech Sr.
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Typewriter
5/7/2019
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Typewriter
Amanda Walker


District |

O Box 1930, flobbs. NM 88241.1980

District 1]

PO Drawer DD, Antevia, NM 88211-0719

District (11

1000 Rio Breaoa Rd.. Aniec. NM 37410

District 1V

PO Box 2038, Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

State of New Mexico

Energy. Minerais & Natural Revources Depsniment

Form C-102
Revised February 21, 1994
Instructions on back

QIL CONSERVATION D’{_{VISX‘QN 7 £ Q&bln&t to Appropriate District Otfice
PO Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088. - - ooy

State Lease - 4 Copies
Fee Lease - 3 Copivs

LA 1

IS N

[ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

" AP1 Number ! Pool Code * Pool Name
30-045-23645 71629/71599 Basin Fruitland Coal/Basin Dakota
* Property Code * Property Name * Well Number
Mitchell 1E
' OGRID No. ' Operator Nume * Elevatios
14538 Burlington Resources 0il & Gas Company 5966' GR
1° Surface Location
UL or lot po. Section Township { Range Lot Ildo Feet from the Nortb/Soulb line Feet from the East/West line Coumty
F 5 31N 12w 1758 North 1850 West San Juan
"' Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or ot po. Section Township Range Lot Jdn Feet from the }JonblSouu Line Feet {rom the East/West line County
2 Dedicated Acres{ P Joint or Infill | ' Consolidation Code | '* Order No.

W/318.36

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

-

—— e — ks

Original plat
James P. Lees

e 5-13-79.

" OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the information conuained herein is

from true and compieie 10 the best of my knowiedge and belief

N S p——

e L

Signature

Pegpy Cole

Printed Name
Regulatory Supervisor

/2 /-D0

Date

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I herebry certify that the well location shown on this plat
was ploued from field nowes of actual surveys made by me
or under my supervision. and that the same is irue and
correct 10 the best of my belief.

Date of Survey

Signawre and Seal of Profcssional Surveyer:

Cerufcale Number

|




Subtraction Allocation Forecast - Mitchell 1E

Base formation is the Fruitland Coal and the added formation to be commingled is the MesaVerde. The subtraction method applies an average monthly production forecast to the base formation using historic production. All production from this well
exceding the forecast will be allocated to the new formation.

Date Mcfd y W I = Editors. Gas Time *
Mar19  |9.50 4+ — v @ 9 - EEmaG|led| & Q& 9] B |y ~]
Apr-19 9.30 = MITCHELL 1E Production Prediction Company: Gp: 900 MMscr
May-19 9.10 Classification i On Stream: 04/01/2001 Np: 0.000 Mstb
Jun-19 9.00 - EUR 208 MMscf Field: BASIN MITCHELL 1E Wp: 18.771 Mstb
Jul-19 8.80 e o [ & Current Status: Unknown FRUITLAND COAL Qcond: 0.000 Msth
Aug-19 8.60 8 MMscr 2
Sep-19 8.50 : ,
Oct-19 8.30
Nov-19 8.20 5
Dec-19 8.00 4 (qfhh\j.\
Jan20 __ [7.90 , A
Feb-20 7.80
Mar-20 __ [7.60 =
Apr-20 7550
May20 __ |7.30
un-20 __[7.20 e |
Jul-20 7.10
AUg20 _ |7.00 ;
Sep-20 6.80 Analysis Manager ] Plot Selection | M Analog Wells 5
0ct20 _ [6.10 T 2|
Nov-20 6.60 = § - =
Dec20 6550 Falls i
lan2l__ [6.30 =T [opetey -] 3
Forecast Start Date 03/01/2019 | MM/DD/YYYY (L] ~
Feb21 _ [6.20 g e 2 2 N
Mar21 _ [6.10 s e e ™~
Apr-2L 5.00 b 0.000
May-21__ |5.90 Riogavet o aoe | 56 y
s
ul-21 5.70 e - . 7 ™
Aug-21 5.60 Start Date T 10/01/2009 | MMIDDYYYY sh oo bl ___h.__ RN R RO SR O (N AU PO U O O R
Sep-21 5.50 a 74.3 | Mscfd i
Oct-21 5.40 o 791787 | MMscf
Nov2l 530 at 148.668 | month 3
Dec2l __ [5.20 oeet e e .
Tan22___[5.10 = e
Feb-22 3.40 End Date 02202022 | MM/IDDIYYYY
A0 116.187 | MMscf
[ 907.975 | MMsct 1.0
ammmmmn&o&moﬂmwn1211141515171519202122232425262725293031321\3435@




Fruit Land Coal

Lease Name Well Number [API Operator Name Year |Month |Liquid [Gas [Water |Wells |Days On

MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2001|APR 13972 0 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2001|MAY 12249 0 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2001|JUN 7181 320 1 24
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2001|JUL 8796 800 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2001|AUG 8588 360 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2001|SEP 7828 0 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2001|OCT 9953 0 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2001|NOV 9076 640 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2001|DEC 8702 480 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2002]JAN 9428 520 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2002|FEB 8382 320 1 28
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2002|MAR 9180 240 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2002|APR 9108 80 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2002|MAY 9724 480 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2002|JUN 9306 400 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2002|JUL 10345 400 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2002|AUG 10354 240 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2002|SEP 9616 280 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2002|OCT 9875 200 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2002|NOV 8862 480 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2002|DEC 9195 160 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2003]|JAN 11188 320 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2003|FEB 10411 160 1 28
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2003|MAR 12133 80 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2003|APR 12297 240 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2003|MAY 12369 240 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2003|JUN 12536 80 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2003|JUL 12695 200 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2003|AUG 13526 80 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2003|SEP 13118 160 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2003|OCT 13156 200 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2003|NOV 11259 200 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2003|DEC 12187 40 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2004]|JAN 12575 160 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2004|FEB 13505 80 1 29
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2004|MAR 16022 160 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2004|APR 15503 300 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2004|MAY 15601 300 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2004|JUN 10988 160 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2004|JUL 16321 160 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2004|AUG 14898 80 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2004|SEP 14037 340 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2004|OCT 13389 280 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2004|NOV 12712 160 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2004|DEC 10539 120 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2005|JAN 13663 120 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2005|FEB 10949 80 1 28
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2005|MAR 13495 40 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2005|APR 11611 320 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2005|MAY 12744 160 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2005|JUN 9668 80 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2005|JUL 13724 0 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2005|AUG 10953 0 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2005|SEP 11593 0 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2005|OCT 11349 0 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2005|NOV 10569 250 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2005|DEC 10257 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2006]JAN 9841 0 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2006|FEB 8903 0 1 28
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2006|MAR 9693 0 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2006|APR 9376 0 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2006|MAY 9059 0 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 |HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2006|JUN 7225 0 1 30




MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2006)JUL 5275 0 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2006 [AUG 5462 0 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2006]SEP 5643 0 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2006{OCT 4905 0 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2006|NOV 4688 0 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2006(DEC 4691 31 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2007)JAN 4478 31 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2007 [FEB 3764 28 1 28
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2007|MAR 2713 31 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2007 [APR 2084 30 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2007|MAY 1397 31 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2007|JUN 1688 30 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2007)JUL 2181 31 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2007 [AUG 1755 31 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2007|SEP 3524 30 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2007[OCT 2113 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2007|NOV 2128 80 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2007(DEC 1633 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2008]JAN 1212 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2008(FEB 1609 77 1 29
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2008|MAR 1398 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2008(APR 2044 80 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2008|MAY 2243 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2008|JUN 1655 80 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2008)JUL 1911 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2008[AUG 2176 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2008|SEP 2046 80 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2008({OCT 1986 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2008|NOV 1953 80 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2008(DEC 1946 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2009|JAN 705 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2009(FEB 432 75 1 28
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2009|MAR 1450 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2009(APR 1979 80 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2009|MAY 2389 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2009|JUN 1500 80 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2009)JUL 1606 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2009(AUG 2289 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2009|SEP 2132 80 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2009({OCT 2507 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2009|NOV 2258 80 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2009(DEC 1530 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2010]JAN 1074 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2010(FEB 1332 75 1 28
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2010|MAR 1654 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2010({APR 1978 80 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2010|MAY 1452 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2010|JUN 781 80 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2010)JUL 1760 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2010(AUG 687 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2010]|SEP 459 80 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2010{OCT 1496 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2010|NOV 1954 80 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2010(DEC 1867 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2011)JAN 1853 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2011(FEB 1770 75 1 28
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2011|MAR 1436 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2011(APR 2472 80 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2011)|MAY 2439 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2011|JUN 2076 80 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2011)JUL 1438 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2011[AUG 1041 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2011|SEP 1253 80 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2011{OCT 1900 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2011|NOV 1822 80 1 30




MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2011|DEC 1781 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2012[JAN 0 0 0 0
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2012|FEB 1164 43 1 16
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2012|MAR 2552 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2012]APR 1642 80 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2012|MAY 2032 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2012|JUN 1754 80 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2012|JUL 1934 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2012]AUG 1735 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2012[SEP 1132 80 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2012|OCT 1956 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2012|NOV 1951 80 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2012|DEC 1915 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2013[JAN 1110 59 1 22
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2013|FEB 464 35 1 13
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2013|MAR 1061 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2013]APR 1196 80 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2013|MAY 705 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2013)JUN 947 80 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2013|JUL 996 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2013]AUG 1025 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2013SEP 1212 80 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2013)OCT 1226 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2013|NOV 572 67 1 25
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2013|DEC

MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2014[JAN 1013 75 1 28
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2014|FEB 938 64 1 24
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2014|MAR 780 77 1 29
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2014]APR 886 69 1 26
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2014|MAY 888 61 1 23
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2014|JUN 586 53 1 20
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2014|JUL 192 21 1 8
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2014]AUG 867 77 1 29
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2014(SEP 338 80 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2014|OCT 290 83 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2014|NOV 296 64 1 24
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2014|DEC 474 51 1 19
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2015[JAN 578 16 1 6
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2015|FEB 356 27 1 10
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2015[MAR 406 19 1 7
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2015]APR 662 19 1 7
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2015|MAY 194 24 1 9
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2015)JUN 507 5 1 2
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2015|JUL 0 0
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2015]AUG 0 0
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2015(SEP 0 0
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2015|OCT 3 1
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2017[JAN 0 0 0
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2017|FEB 0 0 0
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2017|MAR 0 0 0
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2017]APR 0 0 0
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2017|MAY 0 0 0
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2017|JUN 0 0 0
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2017|JUL 0 0 0
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2017]AUG 18 1 1
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2017[SEP 126 1 29
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2017|OCT 0 0 0
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2017|NOV 305 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2017|DEC 541 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2018[JAN 515 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2018|FEB 499 1 28
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2018/ MAR 555 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY | 2018]APR 873 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2018|MAY 1029 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2018)JUN 995 1 30




MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2018)JUL 993 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2018[AUG 1008 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2018|SEP 921 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2018[OCT 1081 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2018|NOV 926 1 30
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2018(DEC 616 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2019]JAN 525 1 31
MITCHELL 1E 30045236450001 [HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY [ 2019(FEB 58 1 28




Subtraction Allocation Forecast - Mitchell 1E

Base formation is the Fruitland Coal and the added formation to be commingled is the Mesaverde. The subtraction method applies an average monthly production forecast to the base formation using historic production. All production from this well
exceding the forecast will be allocated to the new formation.
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H Hilcorp

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Attn: Michael McMillan

May 9, 2019

Re: C-107-A (Downhole Commingle)
Mitchell 001E
API: 30-045-23645
T31N-R12W-Section 5, Unit Letter: F
San Juan County, NM

Mr. McMillan:

Concerning Hilcorp Energy Company’s C-107-A application to downhole
commingle production in the subject well, this letter serves to confirm the following:

e All working, royalty and overriding royalty interests are identical between the Basin
Fruitland Coal (71629) and Blanco Mesaverde (72319) in the spacing unit
dedicated to these formations; being the W/2 of Township 31 North, Range 12 West,
Section 5. Therefore, no notice to interest owners is required.

e The spacing unit is partially comprised of a federal lease. Therefore, pursuant to
Subsection C.(1) of 19.15.12.11 NMAC, a copy of the C-107-A has been sent to the
BLM as of the date of this letter.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to
contact me at the email or number provided below.

Regards,

Hilcorp Energy Company

S

Robert T. Carlson
Landman

(832) 839-4596
rcarlson@hilcorp.com

PO Box 61229, Houston, TX 77208-1229 1111 Travis Street, Houston, TX 77002
Phone: 713/209-2400 Fax 713/209-2420 hilcorp.com
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H Hilcorp

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe, NM 87505

Attn: Michael McMillan

May 9, 2019

Re:  C-107-A (Downhole Commingle)
Mitchell 001E
API: 30-045-23645
T31N-R12W-Section 5, Unit Letter: F
San Juan County, NM

Mr. McMillan:

Concerning Hilcorp Energy Company’s C-107-A application to downhole
commingle production in the subject well, this letter serves to confirm the following:

e That notification to the BLM office has been sent via a hand delivered copy of the
packet.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to
contact me at the email or number provided below.
Regards,

Hilcorp) Energy Company

Operations/Regulatory Tech Sr.
(505)324.5122
mwalker@hilcorp.com

PO Box 61229, Houston, TX 77208-1229 1111 Travis Street, Houston, TX 77002
Phone: 713/209-2400 Fax 713/209-2420 hilcorp.com
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